TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM387142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SHIPGISTICS, LLC		12/31/2013	Limited Liability Company:
Christopher Hanway		12/31/2013	INDIVIDUAL:
The Vintage Group of St. Joseph, Inc		12/31/2013	Corporation:
Joseph Freudenthal		12/31/2013	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CADDYX, LLC	
Street Address:	3602 Rainbow Blvd., Apt. 208	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66103	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4221176	CADDYX
Registration Number:	4388050	LUG FREE
Registration Number:	4399261	TOUCH FREE TRANSPORT
Registration Number:	4331850	NEVER LUG AGAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8162355400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8165615000

Email: hooder73@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Matt Hood Address Line 1: 4743 Troost Ave

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matt Hood
SIGNATURE:	/Matt Hood/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Blanket Conveyance Bill of Sale Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Blanket Conveyance Bill of Sale Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Blanket Conveyance Bill of Sale Assignment#page3.tif

BLANKET CONVEYANCE, BILL OF SALE, AND ASSIGNMENT

THIS BLANKET CONVEYANCE, BILL OF SALE, AND ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 31st day of December, 2013, by and between SHIPGISTICS, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("Seller"); Christopher "Chris" Hanway, the Vintage Group of St. Joseph, Inc., by and through Joseph "Joe" Freudenthal, and Joseph Freudenthal in his individual capacity ("Selling Members"); Jason Gregory ("Purchasing Member"); and CADDYX, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company ("Purchaser").

RECITAL:

A. Seller and its Members have adopted a plan of complete liquidation of Seller's assets and desire to transfer all of Seller's assets to the Purchaser (among other promises and consideration) in exchange for payment or assumption of the balance of Seller's American Express bill of \$24,541.99, outstanding payroll taxes of \$6,341.72, and miscellaneous outstanding accounts payable of \$29,078.03 after using the cash on hand to partially satisfy those debts.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Seller does hereby GIVE, GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, CONFIRM, ASSIGN, and DELIVER unto Purchaser, its successors, and assigns all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Assigned Properties," which are set forth in greater detail in the Asset Purchase Agreement):
 - a. All bank accounts owned, maintained, operated, held, or belonging to Seller, including any balances belonging to Seller as of the date hereof;
 - b. All accounts receivable, deposits and other sums, and claims and rights of action (either liquidated or unliquidated and either fixed or contingent) owing or belonging to or standing to the credit of Seller;
 - c. All intellectual property owned, maintained, operated, held, or belonging to Seller, including but not limited to copyrights, trademarks, and trade secrets;
 - d. All office equipment and furniture;
 - e. All insurance policies in effect which inure or cover Seller or Seller's property and any and all premium refunds and deposits due from insurers on account thereof, if any;
 - f. All credit balances belonging to or inuring to Seller by reason of the prepayment of interest, taxes, or other charges for which Seller was or may become liable, irrespective of who holds the balance;

- g. All Confidentiality and Noncompetition Agreements to which Seller has any right as a party or beneficiary; and
- h. All other properties, effects, rights, claims, and assets of every kind, nature, and description either tangible or intangible belonging to Seller wherever located which are not specifically described herein.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the Assigned Properties unto Purchaser, its successors, and assigns forever, and Seller hereby binds itself, its successors, and assigns to forever WARRANT and DEFEND the Assigned Properties and all rights and interests therein unto Purchaser, its successors, and assigns against every person and persons whomsoever lawfully claiming the same or any interest therein.

2. This instrument shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Seller and Purchaser and to their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument as of the date above.

By:

SELLER: Shipgistics, LLC

By: Christopher Hanway, Member

By: The Vintage Group of St. Joseph, Inc., Member,

(by Joseph Freudenthal

By: // Jason Gregøry, Member

1/Xal

Christopher Hanway, Selling Member

Joseph Freudenthal individually

By:
The Vintage Group of St. Joseph, Inc., Selling

Member, by Loseph Freudenthal

By: Joseph Freudenthal individually

PURCHASER: CaddyX, LLC

By:

2

Jason Gregory, Member and Purchasing Member of Shipgistics, LLC I the undergied, on officer centholized to adminster with, Certify that Jason Gregory Christopher Hennay, and Joseph Frenderthal appeared together before we and, luving duly swow, lack the declared to use that he signed and located the foregoing dustrined as a Mirtual Release and Sattlement Agreement as a fol and voluntary and for the purposes their expressed. che Witness Hoseof, I leave lierembe subscribed my trane and affixed my official seal, on this 3/5+ day of Meember, 2013. State of Missouri County of Joelson My Commission lipines: 3/9/2015 Notary Public Notary Seal